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Within 15 days after the hearing the commissioner shall
affirm, reverse or modify his previous action, specifying his
reasons therefor. Pending the hearing and decision thereon
the commissioner may suspend or postpone the effective
date of his previous action.

Subd. 2. Formal rules of pleading or evidence not required.
Nothing contained in this act shall require the observance
at any hearing of formal rules of pleading or evidence,.

Subd. 8. Certiorari. Any order or decision of the com-
missioner shall be subject to review by writ of certiorari at
the instance of any party in interest. The court shall determine
whether the granting of the writ shall operate as a stay of
the order or decision of the commissioner. - The court may,
in disposing of the issue before it, modify, affirm or reverse
the order or decision of the commiasioner in whole or in
part.

Sec. 17. Repealed. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Sectlons
71.01 to 71.06, inclusive, are hereby repealed. All other
laws or parts of laws inconsistent with the provisions of this
act are hereby repealed.

Sec. 18. Effective date. This act shall take effect Octo-
ber 1, 1947.

Approved March 24, 1947.

CHAPTER 121—H. F. No. 248
[Section 2 Not Coded]

An act relating to dry cleaning and dyeing establtshments,
and repealing Minnesota Stotutes 1945, Section 76.259..

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minn@sot!-a:

Section 1. Repealed. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section
76.259, is hereby repealed.

- See. 2. Saving clause. The repeal of Section 76.259 shall
not affect’any present license that the state fire marshal has
issued, and such dry-cleaning and dry-dyeing business that is
in effect at the time of the enactment hereof. The state fire
marsghall shall renew such licenses but shall not issue any new
licenses for such businesses and such licenses in effect may
be transferred and continued. .

Approved March 24, 1947,



